��
RoHS
Compliant
 275 VAC  50/60 Hz
 0.1 and 0.15
 2200, 3300 and 4700
 ± 20%
 –40 to +100°C

��
PzB300
ordEring inFormation
marKing
• RIFA
• RIFA article code
• Rated capacitance (X and Y)
• Rated voltage
• X2 and Y2
• SH, for self healing
• Climatic category according to
 IEC 60068-1, appendix A
• Passive flammability class
• Approval marks
• Circuit diagram
• Manufacturing code (year, month)
aPProvals
certification Body specification
ENEC EN 132400
  IEC 60384-14, Third edition (2005)
UL  UL 1283
CSA  C 22.2 No. 8
capacitance max dimensions  Quantity per package weight max du/dt article code
cx cy in mm    r30 r06   v/µs
µf pf B h l p pcs pcs  g cx cy
artiClE taBlE
0.10 2200 12.5 16.0 24.0 20.0 150 1000  7.5 600 1000 PZB300MC11R30
0.10 3300 12.5 16.0 24.0 20.0 150 1000  7.5 600 1000 PZB300MC12R30
0.10 4700 12.5 16.0 24.0 20.0 150 1000  7.5 600 1000 PZB300MC13R30
0.15 2200 12.5 16.0 24.0 20.0 150 1000  7.5 600 1000 PZB300MC21R30
0.15 3300 12.5 16.0 24.0 20.0 150 1000  7.5 600 1000 PZB300MC22R30
0.15 4700 12.5 16.0 24.0 20.0 150 1000  7.5 600 1000 PZB300MC23R30
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 12.